	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY U. S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies);	Name and Address of receiving party(ies)				
BNY Asset Solutions LLC 600 East Las Colinas Boulevard Suite 1300 Irving, TX 75039	GenTek Holding Corporation (formerly known as General Chemical Corporation) 90 East Halsey Road Parsippany, NJ 07054				
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership CorporationX Other – Delaware Limited Liability Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Company				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merge Security Agreement Chang X Other – Release of Security Intere Trademark Rights	e of Name Limited Partnership X Corporation – Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
Execution Date: May 18, 2004	representative designation is attached:Yes _X_ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No				
Application number(s) or registrat	ion number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).				
Please see attach	ed. Please see attached.				
Addition	al numbers attached? X Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom cor pondence concerning document should be m					
Kenneth A. Rubenstein, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, M & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$890 X All fees and any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Our Ref. 049900/1)				
	8. Deposit Account No. 19-2385				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy is a true copy of the original document. Kenneth A. Rubenstein	ne foregoing information is true and correct and any attached nt. May 27, 2004				
Name	Signature Date				
Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and document; 6				

05/27/2004 18:28 NO.801 **D**003

CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4. Trademark Application and Registration Numbers

A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).			
76471499	2043661			
76439094	1974544			
	1719714			
	1626516			
	2183996			
	1945088			
	1933616			
	1560100			
	993278			
	1810352			
	1552371			
	1249534			
	1847521			
	1533823			
	1237868			
	1311789			
	1543135			
	1757829			
	1546850			
	2123817			
	1873487			
	1614513			
	1728775			
	1588447			
	1250755			
	2125487			
	2137390			
	2043446			
	2049071			
	2755775			
	2067274			
	2189410			
	2704568			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002862 FRAME: 0106 18:28 NO.801 **P**004

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "Release") is granted on this 18" day of May, 2004 (the "Effective Date"), by BNY Asset Solutions LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an office at 600 East Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 1300, Irving, Texas 75039, as administrative agent for the financial institutions (in such capacity as agent, "Assignor"), to GenTek Holding Corporation (formerly known as General Chemical Corporation), a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 90 East Halsey Road, Parsippany, NJ 07054 ("Assignee"), as follows:

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor parties to a Grant of Security Interest In Trademark Rights, dated November 10, 2003, which was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 3, 2004 at Reel 2787/Frame 0130 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Assignee granted to Assignor a continuing security interest in, lien on, and a right of setoff against, the Trademarks, as defined in the Security Agreement, including, but not limited to the U.S. trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "<u>Collateral</u>"), as security for all Obligations, as defined in the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to release its security interest in, and lien on, and right of setoff against, the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases its security interest in, and lien on, and right of setoff against, the Collateral and reassigns, without representation, warranty or recourse, any and all such interests in the Collateral to Assignee.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002862 FRAME: 0107

74

14

BNY ASSET SOLUTIONS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

By:

Name: Title:

as Administrative Agent

Michael F. Cocanougher Managing Director

STATE OF TEXAS

ss.:

COUNTY OF DALLAS

On this A day of May, 2004, before me personally came MICHAL SCOANDULE who is personally known to me to be the WANTHOUS DIECTOF BNY Asset Solutions LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Administrative Agent; who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that she/he is the MANTHOUS DIECTOR such company, the company described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that she/he executed and delivered said instrument pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of such company, and that she/he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

FRACI L. USHER

Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
October 28, 2007

Notary Public

(PLACE STAMP ABOVE)

Schedule A to Release

(see attached)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002862 FRAME: 0109

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY

TRADEMARKS

Trademark GC and design CHEMDIRECT GENERAL CHEMICAL FIVE STAR QUALITY and design Design only GENERAL CHEMICAL and design GENERAL CHEMICAL and design	USA USA USA USA USA USA USA	(App. No.) 2,043,661 1,974,544 1,719,714 1,626,516 2,183,996	(App. Date) 03/11/1997 05/21/1996 09/29/1992	Status/Comments Registered Registered Registered
CHEMDIRECT GENERAL CHEMICAL FIVE STAR QUALITY and design Design only GENERAL CHEMICAL and design	USA USA USA USA	1,974,544 1,719,714 1,626,516	05/21/1996 09/29/1992	Registered
GENERAL CHEMICAL FIVE STAR QUALITY and design Design only GENERAL CHEMICAL and design	USA USA USA	1,719,714 1,626,516	09/29/1992	
STAR QUALITY and design Design only GENERAL CHEMICAL and design	USA USA	1,626,516		
Design only GENERAL CHEMICAL and design	USA		10/11/1000	
GENERAL CHEMICAL and design	USA		10/11/1000	4
		2.183.996	12/11/1990	Registered
GENERAL CHEMICAL and design	USA	,,,	08/25/1998	Registered
		1,945,088	01/02/1996	Registered
GENERAL CHEMICAL ISO 9002	USA	1,933,616	11/07/1995	Registered
and design				
TOM CAT and design	USA	1,560,100	10/10/1989	Registered
BOE	USA	993,278	09/24/1974	Registered
CLASS 10	USA	1,810,352	12/14/1993	Registered
GENERAL CHEMICAL	USA	1,552,371	08/15/1989	Registered
MAE	USA	1,249,534	08/30/1983	Registered
PAE	USA	1,847,521	08/02/1994	Registered
PARTICU-LO	USA	1,533,823	04/11/1989	Registered
SR-2	USA	1,237,868	05/17/1983	Registered
WRS	USA	1,311,789	01/01/1985	Registered
GENCLEAR	USA	1,543,135	06/13/1989	Registered
MET-TECH	USA	1,757,829	03/16/1993	Registered
ALUM OP	USA	1,546,850	07/04/1989	Registered
BIO-FORMER stylized letters	USA	2,123,817	12/23/1997	Registered
CLAR+ION	USA	1,873,487	01/17/1995	Registered
GEN+ION	USA	1,614,513	09/25/1990	Registered
GEN+PAC	USA	1,728,775	11/03/1992	Registered
HYPER+ION	USA	1,588,447	03/27/1990	Registered
SULFTECH	USA	1,250,755	09/13/1983	Registered
SYNGROW	USA	2,125,487	12/30/1997	Registered
AL+CLEAR	USA	2,137,390	02/17/1998	Registered
GEN+PAS	USA	2,043,446	03/11/1997	Registered
GENERAL CHEMICAL	USA	2,049,071	04/01/1997	Registered
THE PERFORMANCE	USA	(76/471,499)	(11/29/2002)	Pending
PRODUCTS PROCESS PEOPLE.		(70/4/1,499)	(11/29/2002)	Pending
PRACTICES, PERFORMANCE				
GENERAL CHEMICAL and design				
GENTAK	USA	2,755,775	08/26/2003	Registered
- m-101	USA	2,067,274	06/03/199	Registered
	USA	2,189,410	09/15/1998	Registered
	USA	(76-439,094)	(08/09/2002)	
	USA	2,704,568	04/08/2003	Pending Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 002862 FRAME: 0110